NOTICE - ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE NEW JERSEY
LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION INELIGIBLE LIST

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the
following New Jersey attorneys, having fully satisfied the requirements of the annual
assessment, are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of
the New Jersey Supreme Court dated June 20, 2023 and effective upon publication on

June 26, 2023.

Attorney Name

ADIVARI, HEATHER SUZANNE
AWADALLA, MARK R
CELT, JUSTIN ADAM

CHO, KYUNGSOO

COOK, KIMBERLY S

DAVIS, KEITH J
ELISSEOU, ELAINE

GREEN, MATTHEW REID
HIGGINSON, ASHLEY NICOLE

INCLE, DAVID JR

KILLEEN, BRENDAN T

LEE, CARIME A
LEFTT, ANDREW D

MANGANELLI, MELISA
MERRITT, STACY SYLVESTER
MONTGOMERY, JOSEPH WILLIAM II

MORALES, RUBEN
MULNICK, FRAN ]

NASH, ROBERT MICHAEL
PATTON, CORTEZ EDWARD
RUBIN, RANDI LYNNE
SHELLY, THOMAS J JR

SHULAN, BRUCE C

SPIEGEL, JONATHAN MARTIN
STOWE, GINA MARIE
THOMPSON, JILL MEAGHAN

TODD, DARYL F JR

WELTMAN, RICHARD E
ZIMMER, RICHARD A

Dated: February 21, 2024

Admission Year

2008
1998
2017
2007
2000
2009
1987
2002
2016
2017
2022
2014
2001
1997
2013
2009
1998
1984
2006
2014
1999
1981
1986
2006
2018
2006
1994
1989
1975

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection

County

O/S
Middlesex
O/S

o/C
O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S

O/S
Hudson
O/S

O/S

o/S
Camden
O/S

O/S

O/S
Monmouth
Mercer
o/S

o/S



