## NOTICE - ATTORNEYS REINSTATED FROM THE NEW JERSEY LAWYERS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION INELIGIBLE LIST

The New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection declares that the following New Jersey attorneys, having fully satisfied the requirements of the annual assessment, are hereby removed from the list of those declared ineligible by order of the New Jersey Supreme Court dated June 20, 2023 and effective upon publication on June 26, 2023.

Attorney Name	Admission Year	<b>County</b>
ADIVARI, HEATHER SUZANNE	2008	O/S
AWADALLA, MARK R	1998	Middlesex
CELT, JUSTIN ADAM	2017	O/S
CHO, KYUNGSOO	2007	O/C
COOK, KIMBERLY S	2000	O/S
DAVIS, KEITH J	2009	O/S
ELISSEOU, ELAINE	1987	O/S
GREEN, MATTHEW REID	2002	O/S
HIGGINSON, ASHLEY NICOLE	2016	O/S
INCLE, DAVID JR	2017	O/S
KILLEEN, BRENDAN T	2022	O/S
LEE, CARIME A	2014	O/S
LEFTT, ANDREW D	2001	O/S
MANGANELLI, MELISA	1997	O/S
MERRITT, STACY SYLVESTER	2013	O/S
MONTGOMERY, JOSEPH WILLIAM	M II 2009	O/S
MORALES, RUBEN	1998	O/S
MULNICK, FRAN J	1984	Hudson
NASH, ROBERT MICHAEL	2006	O/S
PATTON, CORTEZ EDWARD	2014	O/S
RUBIN, RANDI LYNNE	1999	O/S
SHELLY, THOMAS J JR	1981	Camden
SHULAN, BRUCE C	1986	O/S
SPIEGEL, JONATHAN MARTIN	2006	O/S
STOWE, GINA MARIE	2018	O/S
THOMPSON, JILL MEAGHAN	2006	Monmouth
TODD, DARYL F JR	1994	Mercer
WELTMAN, RICHARD E	1989	O/S
ZIMMER, RICHARD A	1975	O/S

Dated: February 21, 2024

New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection